how many of these cabins would have to be destroyed because 

of the extensive damage done to the cabin? 

Hon. Mr. Hickie: — Thank you for that one. I believe we’ve 

provided that answer from the supplementary estimates, but my 

officials says it’s 122. 

Mr. Harper: — One hundred and twenty-two. Then I would 

assume that the balance of the owners would be taking steps to 

flood proof their cabins. Is this correct? 

Hon. Mr. Hickie: — That’s correct with the new funding, yes. 

Mr. Harper: — Of those that are taking steps to flood proof